48. Financial Code section 17210 provides in pertinent part: 

(a) An escrow agent licensed on or after January 1, 1986, shall 
maintain at all times a tangible net worth of fifty thousand dollars 
($50,000), including liquid assets of at least twenty-five thousand 
dollars ($25,000) in excess of current liabilities. 

49. Financial Code section 17207 provides in pertinent part: 

The commissioner shall charge and collect the following fees and 
assessments: 

(h)(2) If payment is not made within 60 days, the commissioner may